
Return Year Seine Gillnet Troll Sport Cost Recovery JV Roe Rack Other Total Return % Seine %  Gillnet % Troll % Sport %CR % Rack/ Other

2017 20,356                  -                 -                 -              98,963                     -                 -                      119,319              17.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 82.9% 0.0%

2018 1,940,155            -                 252,858        -              1,244,114                -                 -                      3,437,127           56.4% 0.0% 7.4% 0.0% 36.2% 0.0%

2019 1,673,740            -                 178,301        -              53,595                     -                 -                      1,905,636           87.8% 0.0% 9.4% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0%

2020 949,582               -                 64,855          -              525,152                   -                 1,000                  1,540,589           61.6% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% 34.1% 0.1%

2021 381,932               -                 147,685        -              661,571                   -                 -                      1,191,188           32.1% 0.0% 12.4% 0.0% 55.5% 0.0%

2022 -                        -                 105,633        -              493,350                   -                 -                      598,983              0.0% 0.0% 17.6% 0.0% 82.4% 0.0%

2023 426,545               -                 53,497          -              696,437                   -                 -                      1,176,479           36.3% 0.0% 4.5% 0.0% 59.2% 0.0%

Total 5,392,310 0 802,829 0 3,773,182 0 1,000 9,969,321

Seine Gillnet Troll Sport Cost Recovery JV Roe Rack Other Total Return % Seine %  Gillnet % Troll % Sport %CR % Rack/ Other

TOTALS 5,392,310 0 802,829 0 3,773,182 0 1,000 9,969,321 54.1% 0.0% 8.1% 0.0% 37.8% 0.0%

 Avg (1993-2023) 770,330 0 114,690 0 539,026 0 143 1,424,189 41.6% 0.0% 7.9% 0.0% 50.4% 0.0%

5-yr avg (2019-23) 686,360 0 109,994 0 486,021 0 200 1,282,575 43.6% 0.0% 9.6% 0.0% 46.8% 0.0%

10-yr avg (2017-26) na na na na na na na na na na na na na na

Terminal Data (excludes off-site otolith contribution estimates).

Return Year Seine Gillnet Troll Sport Cost Recovery JV Roe Rack Other Seine-OT Troll-OT Gillnet-OT CR-OT RACK/OTHER-OT Test Total Return

2017 20,356                  -                 -                 -              98,963                     -                 -                      26,616                17,450            11,757              9,008                  616                    -                    184,766             

2018 1,940,155            -                 252,858        -              1,244,114                -                 -                      54,100                28,910            16,029              14                        568                    -                    3,536,748          

2019 1,673,740            -                 178,301        -              53,595                     -                 -                      153,962              306                 37,218              57                        20,308               -                    2,117,487          

2020 949,582               -                 64,855          -              525,152                   -                 1,000                  6,148                   93                    1,830                129                    -                    1,548,789          

2021 381,932               -                 147,685        -              661,571                   -                 -                      25,501                31,859            9,282                402                     1,202                 -                    1,259,434          

2022 -                        -                 105,633        -              493,350                   -                 -                      25,731                81,207            7,466                -                      23                      -                    713,410             

2023 912,448               -                 51,175          -              690,962                   -                 -                      -                       -                  4,386                -                      113                    -                    1,659,084          

Total 5,878,213            -                 800,507        -              3,767,707                -                 1,000                  292,058              159,825          87,968              9,481                  22,959               -                    11,019,718       

Crawfish Inlet Chum Utilization - Terminal Area

Crawfish Inlet Chum Utilization - Terminal Area & Off-site Otolith Contribution 

SMC Chum Utilization thru2023 4/2/2024



Return Year Seine Gillnet Troll Sport Cost Recovery JV Roe Rack Other Total Return % Seine %  Gillnet % Troll % Sport %CR % Rack/ Other

2017 46,972                  11,757           17,450          -              107,971                   -                 616                     184,766              25.4% 6.4% 9.4% 0.0% 58.4% 0.3%

2018 1,994,255            16,029           281,768        -              1,244,128                -                 568                     3,536,748           56.4% 0.5% 8.0% 0.0% 35% 0.0%

2019 1,827,702            37,218           178,607        -              53,652                     -                 20,308                2,117,487           86.3% 1.8% 8.4% 0.0% 2.5% 1.0%

2020 955,730                             1,830 64,948          -              525,152               -              1,129              1,548,789           61.7% 0.1% 4.2% 0.0% 33.9% 0.1%

2021 407,433                             9,282 179,544        -              661,973               -              1,202              1,259,434           32.4% 0.7% 14.3% 0.0% 52.6% 0.1%

2022 25,731                  7,466             186,840        -              493,350                   -                 23                        713,410              3.6% 1.0% 26.2% 0.0% 69.2% 0.0%

2023 912,448                          4,386 51,175          -              690,962               -              113                 1,659,084           55.0% 0.3% 3.1% 0.0% 41.6% 0.0%

Total 6,170,271 87,968 960,332 0 3,777,188 0 23,959 11,019,718

Seine Gillnet Troll Sport Cost Recovery JV Roe Rack Other Total Return % Seine %  Gillnet % Troll % Sport %CR % Rack/ Other

TOTALS 6,170,271 87,968 960,332 0 3,777,188 0 23,959 11,019,718 56.0% 0.8% 8.7% 0.0% 34.3% 0.2%

Charts below reflect Total Return numbers

Crawfish Inlet Chum Utilization Charts

Crawfish Inlet Chum Utilization - TOTAL RETURN
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Seine - Crawfish Inlet Chum
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Troll - Crawfish Inlet Chum

 -

 200

 400

 600

 800

 1,000

 1,200

 1,400

2
0

1
7

2
0

1
8

2
0

1
9

2
0

2
0

2
0

2
1

2
0

2
2

2
0

2
3

Th
o

u
sa

n
d

s

Cost Recovery - Crawfish Inlet Chum
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Total Return - Crawfish Inlet Chum
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Catch - Crawfish Inlet Chum

Seine Troll Cost Recovery
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